Telekom

12 November 2012

# T-Hrvatski Telekom

## T- Hrvatski Telekom presented first audited Sustainability Report 2011

T-Hrvatski Telekom, Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, on Friday, November 9, 2012 presented first audited Sustainability Report 2011.

The Report has been prepared by applying the guidelines of the international *Global Reporting Initiative (GRI)* and has been audited by PricewaterhouseCoopers, after which the reporting level was confirmed by the global issuer of the guidelines itself.

This report means that T-HT has fully met its obligation to switch to more comprehensive and higher reporting requirements, confirmed by GRI in its conclusion, which states that the conditions for confirming B+ level have been met.

T-HT is using the GRI Guidelines (specifically the G3.1 version from March 2012) for the first time this year. This report also meets T-HT's annual obligation to report on progress as a member of Global Compact.

This mode of non-financial reporting provides maximum transparency of implementation of sustainability concept in all company's processes, ensuring that technology, markets, business and finance all contribute positively to the harmony of the economy, community and environment.

The T-HT's Sustainability Report 2011 is available at T-HT's web-site: <a href="http://www.t.ht.hr/eng/responsibility/">http://www.t.ht.hr/eng/responsibility/</a>.

### Contact details:

### T-Hrvatski Telekom

Erika Kašpar, Corporate Communications and Investor Relations 00 385 1 491 2000 Elvis Kneževic, Investor Relations 00 385 1 491 1114 Anita Marić Šimek, Investor Relations 00 385 1 491 1884

E-mail ir@t.ht.hr

Web site <u>www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors</u>

#### College Hill

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield +44 (0)20 7457 2020

About T-Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: THTC.L, HT.ZA; Bloomberg: THTC LI, HTRA CZ)

T-Hrvatski Telekom (T-HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving more than 1.2 million fixed-line retail customers, more than 2.4 million mobile subscribers, 651,741 thousand broadband retail access lines and provided TV services to 349,282 customers through its Residential and Business divisions.

Hrvatski Telekom

Since its initial public offering in October 2007, T-HT shares have traded on the Zagreb Stock Exchange, with global depositary receipts trading on the London Stock Exchange. Deutsche Telekom AG owns 51% of T-HT's shares, with the War Veterans' Fund owning 7% and the Pensioners' Fund holds 3.5%. The remaining free float is in the hands of private and institutional investors.